Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Type Assignment Correction of PTO Error Herger Change of Name Correcting Document ID# Iscours of US Government (For Use OKUY by US Government Apontes) Second Fair Correcting Document Image of Conveying Party(Fies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached month. Day. Year Name (line 1) Annind Taranath Image of the Conveying Party (Fies) Execution Toke Month. Day. Year Name (line 2) Conveying Party Execution Toke Month. Day. Year Name (line 2) Conveying Party Image of the Conveying Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image of the Conveying Party Image of the Conveying Party Name (line 2) Image of the Conveying Party Image of the Conveying Party Name (line 2) Image of the Conveying Party Image of the Conveying Party Name (line 2) Image of the Conveying Party Image of the Conveying Party Name (line 2) Image of the Conveying Party Image of the Conveying Party Name (line 2) Image of the Conveying Party only. Image of the Conveyin	OS/11/D RECOR	101723648 DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY harks: Please record the attached original doc	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name (line 1) Arvind Taranath Name (line 1) Arvind Taranath Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Floyd B.S. Lewis Second Party Distribution Date Name (line 2) Distribution Date Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 1) 1 River Road Address (line 3) Schnectady Other State/Country State/Country I2345 Other State/Country Other State/Country Other State/Country Address (line 3) Chemestative Name and Address Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agree License Change of Na Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	eement ame
Name (line 1) General Electric Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Schnectady New York USA 12345 Address (line 3) Schnectady New York USA 12345 City State (line 3) Schnectady Interform (line 3) Address (line 3) Schnectady Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Arvind Taranath Name (line 2)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 1) General Electric Company Name (line 2)	Mark if additional names o	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zir) Code
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	1 115/2001 EMAILE: 00000021 170055 00854050 4 00:01 - 60:00 08		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414.277.5711				
Name Michael	A. Jaskolski	·····		
Address (line 1) Quarles	& Brady LLP			
Address (line 2) 411 Eas	st Wisconsin Avenue			
Address (line 3)		·····		
Address (line 4) Milwau	kee WI USA 53202			
	he total number of pa ing any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 4	
Application Numbe	er(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no		
Patent App	lication Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
			[]	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. 05 - 01 - 2001				
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)			
-	pplication number	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	Application Number	^г РСТ РСТ	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #17-0055				
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🖌 No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael A. Jaskolski M. Casha Line 5/11/01				
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date	

5053581

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying Party(ies)	of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Vasuki Kasturi	05 - 01 - 2001 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	tional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Coun	try Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Cou	ntry Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark in Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	fadditional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

5053581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Arvind Taranath, of Milpitas, California; Floyd B.S. Lewis of San Ramon, California; and Vasuki Kasturi of Sunnyvale, California; have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled WEB BASED CLIENT SIDE BATCH PRINTING executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a New York corporation, 1 River Road, Schnectady, New York 12345, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: 5/1/01

Avuival Tararata (SEAL)

Árvind Taranath

WITNESSES:

aren bus Tail & Kelmann

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Contra Casta

Before me on this <u>set</u> day of April, 2001, came Arvind Taranath, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL) Judith A. Axtman Comm. #1158844 IOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Oct. 17, 2001

<u>Audith A. Autman</u> Notary Public, State of California My Commission: <u>Oct 17, 200</u> 1

Date: 5/1/2001

(SEAL)

Floyd B.S. Lewis

WITNESSES:

pren Sie Pricer STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Contra Costa

Before me on this ______ day of April/2001, came Floyd B.S. Lewis, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)



Yudeth A. Aufanan Notary Public, State of California My Commission: Oct 17, 200 1

5/1/01

Vasuke Kasturi

WITNESSES:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS COUNTY OF Contra Costa)



Before me on this _____ day of April, 2001, came Vasuke Kasturi, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

<u>Yudith G. Autman</u> Notary Public, State of California My Commission: <u>Oct 17, 2001</u>

QBMKE\5045264.1

Date: